BOARD OF GOVERNORS
Page Heslin, President
LeeAnn Berger, VP

Bill Christopher

Peter Knowles

Wick Mallory

Lou Piscatelli

Lili Plisic

GNBA ADMINISTRATION
Peter Knowles, Secretary
Louise Wilcox, Treasurer
Sue Spang, Recording Sec.

Annah Perch, Website Mgr.

COMMITTEES
Association Cottage
Bob Mercier, Chair

Beach
VACANT, Chair

Beautification

Kim Spano, Chair
Carol Anthony
Madeleine Makiaris

Budget and Finance
Pandy Wohler, Chair
Joan Malone

Giants Neck Beach Association Directory
P.O. Box 226, Niantic, CT 06357-0026, www.giantsneckbeach.org

203-376-5977
908-507-2071
860-367-6040
860-324-8141
860-921-6567
203-206-6286
203-464-4066

860-324-8141

646-281-1989

860-904-0251

Tina Bettera
Joan Malone

860-888-6996
Irene Makiaris

Building Repair & Maintenance & Brush

Tom Doggart, Chair

704-517-3038

Jim Beaulieu is primary brush contact

Clubhouse Management & Improvements

Louise Wilcox, Chair
Carol Anthony

Council of Beaches
John Makiaris, Chair

678-358-7001

860-739-9658

president.gnba@gmail.com
eyorel2561@yahoo.com
chrstphr wllm@yahoo.com
piknowles1957 @gmail.com
wmallory@gmail.com

3™ term exp: 2023
2" term exp: 2022
2" term exp: 2023
3" term exp: 2022
2" term exp: 2022
louis.piscatelli@withersworldwide.com 1% term exp: 2022
2" term exp: 2023

Iplisic@gmail.com

piknowles1957 @gmail.com
treasurer.gnba@gmail.com

suespang58@gmail.com

website.gnba@gmail.com

bob.mercier.j@gmail.com

Helen Corona
Pandy Wohler

Bonnie Henninger

pandy.wohler@gmail.com
John Makiaris Jeff Scull

info@nomadnet.com

gnbaclubhouse@gmail.com

gnbal@atlanticbb.net
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Court

Russ Moore, Chair
Terra Moore, Co-chair
Gail Demarco

Dock Committee

John Mulligan, Co-Chair
Joe Scull, Co-Chair

John Wohler, Treasurer

John Henninger

443-243-1902
Trip Hartigan

860-739-9748
860-739-4619*
860-451-8181

860-575-3013

*can be faxed after notice of intent

Giants Neck Improvement Club, Inc.*

Rich Corona, President

Irene Makiaris, Vice President

John Wohler, Treasurer

860-739-9554
860-739-7066
860-451-8181

rmoore9219@comcast.net

j.mulligan@att.net (slip oversight North 1-8)

djas6@yahoo.com (slip oversight South 14-21)
johncwohler@gmail.com (slip oversight North 18-21,

South 1-4)
frances.henninger@sbcglobal.net (slip oversight North 1-7
South 5-13)

makiaris@makiarismedia.com

*GNIC owns all beaches, rights-of-way and marginal land leased to GNBA for use by all GNBA property owners.

Harbor Management
VACANT, Chair
Jim Beaulieu

Insurance
VACANT, Chair
Steve Bruno

Pattagansett Women’s Club

Robin Knowles, President

Lee-Ann Berger, Vice Pres.

Pandy Wohler, Treasurer
Cathy Harris, Secretary

Recreation
Kerry Orshal, Chair

Upper & Lower Pond
Jim Beaulieu, Chair
Angelo Bettera

Dave McCallum

Website

Jim Malone, Chair
Joan Malone
Christine Paul
Annah Perch

Mark Joachim

Jim Westervelt

860 324-8151
908-507-2071
860-888-6996
516-317-6011

860-739-1847

860-739-4194
Larry Corona
Gerry van Noordennen

646-281-1989

knowles444@gmail.com

eyorel2561@yahoo.com

pandy.wohler@gmail.com

charris47 @hotmail.com

oceanmom41946@yahoo.com
Carol Cable Hurst

Jane & Tom Fox

jjlmalone7 @gmail.com

jpmalone30@yahoo.com

cpcatchik@gmail.com

website.gnba@gmail.com, annahp123@gmail.com
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Zoning Board of Appeals
Trip Hartigan, Chair '19-'22
Glory Lena’21 -'24

Rick Skoglund "20-'23

Zoning Commission

Gerry Van Noordennen (Chair)

Ernie Annibale
Ken Hotarek (alt)

Emergency Contacts

DEP Complaints

DEP Emergency

DEP Enforcement

East Lyme Animal Control
East Lyme Fire Marshall
East Lyme Police

East Lyme Fire Station #2
CT State Police (Montville)

203-376-9626 trip.hartigan@yahoo.com

Tran Lin '20-'23 Terra Moore (alt) '19-22

Ray Volpe (alt) '20-'23 John Wohler '20 - '23
860-462-9707 vannoordennen@sbcglobal.net
Marilyn Christopher  Jim Horton Jim LaFond
Rich Corona (alt) Marilyn Jacobs

860-424-3436
860-424-3333
860-424-3012
860-442-9451
860-739-2420
860-739-5900
860-739-2001
860-739-6500 x 5

as of 10.27.21
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